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Gross State Domestic Product


2774.      SHRI ARVIND SAWANT:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


a) the reasons for the declining Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) of Kerala, which consistently stood above the national average, but has began to show a declining trend from 2012-13 onwards; and

b) the details of the expenditure of the Union Government on account of the Kerala Infrastructure Investment Fund Board (KIIFB), apart from Rs. 4,270 crore granted to KIIFB as part of the Rs.1 lakh crore grant from the Union Government before the repayment period?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) & (b) The Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation publishes the estimates of Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) of the States. As per information recieved from the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) of Kerala at current prices (with 2011-12 as base) are showing increasing trend from Rs. 4.12 lakh crore in 2012-13 to Rs. 6.22 lakh crore in 2016-17

The Ministry does not provide any fund to the Kerala Infrastructure Investment Fund Board

(KIIFB).
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